FIBER OPTIC CABLE PRODUCTS
1-800-945-5542 • WWW.PRIORITYWIRE.COM
Dry FusionLink™
Ribbon Central Tube (Dry) Cable
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-203-0521

Fiber Count
Recommended Prysmian**
Part Number
Fibers /
Ribbon
Number of
 Ribbons
Aerial
Coupling
Coils
Required
Buffer Tube OD Cable OD Approx.  Cable Weight Max. Reel Length
Inches mm Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters
RCU1JKT
12 – 48
12 RCU1JKT-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 4 Yes 0.24 6.2 0.50 12.7 77 114 38,405 11,70624 RCU1JKT-12-AA-024-BB
48 RCU1JKT-12-AA-048-BB
456 – 576* 576 RCU1JKT-24-AA-576-BB 24 24 Yes 0.78 19.8 0.97 24.6 231 345 17,864 5,445
RCD1JKT
60 – 72 72 RCD1JKT-12-AA-072-BB 12 5 – 6 No 0.35 8.8 0.60 15.3 104 155 38,405 11,706
84 – 96 96 RCD1JKT-12-AA-096-BB 12 7 – 8 No 0.37 9.5 0.63 16.0 108 162 38,405 11,706
108 – 144 144 RCD1JKT-12-AA-144-BB 12 9 – 12 No 0.42 10.6 0.67 17.1 118 176 33,622 10,248
156 – 216 216 RCD1JKT-12-AA-216-BB 12 13 – 18 No 0.48 12.3 0.74 18.8 136 202 27,818 8,479
240 – 288* 288 RCD1JKT-24-AA-288-BB 24 10 – 12 No 0.56 14.3 0.80 20.3 167 247 17,864 5,445
312 – 432* 432 RCD1JKT-24-AA-432-BB 24 13 – 18 No 0.61 15.4 0.79 20.0 172 256 17,864 5,445
612 – 864* 864 RCD1JKT-36-AA-864-E1 36 17 – 24 No 0.78 19.8 0.97 24.6 231 345 10,718 3,267
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-203-0521DF 2

Fiber Count
Recommended Prysmian**
Part Number
Fibers /
Ribbon
Number of
 Ribbons
Aerial
Coupling
Coils
Required
Buffer Tube OD Cable OD Approx.  Cable Weight Max. Reel Length
Inches mm Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters
RCU1A1J
12 – 48
12 RCU1A1J-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 4 Yes 0.24 6.2 0.50 12.5 102 152 36,693 11,18724 RCU1A1J-12-AA-024-BB
48 RCU1A1J-12-AA-048-BB
456 – 576* 576 RCU1A1J-24-AA-576-BB 24 24 Yes 0.78 19.8 1.09 27.8 358 533 16,275 4,960
RCD1A1J
60 – 72 72 RCD1A1J-12-AA-072-BB 12 5 – 6 No 0.35 8.8 0.64 16.3 151 224 36,693 11,187
84 – 96 96 RCD1A1J-12-AA-096-BB 12 7 – 8 No 0.37 9.5 0.67 17.0 157 233 33,111 10,095
108 – 144 144 RCD1A1J-12-AA-144-BB 12 9 – 12 No 0.42 10.6 0.71 18.1 173 258 29,126 8,880
156 – 216 216 RCD1A1J-12-AA-216-BB 12 13 – 18 No 0.48 12.3 0.78 19.8 192 285 24,862 7,580
240 – 288* 288 RCD1A1J-24-AA-288-BB 24 10 – 12 No 0.56 14.3 0.84 21.4 245 364 17,864 5,445
312 – 432* 432 RCD1A1J-24-AA-432-BB 24 13 – 18 No 0.61 15.4 0.90 22.5 262 391 17,864 5,445
612 – 864* 864 RCD1A1J-36-AA-864-E1 36 17 – 24 No 0.78 19.8 1.09 27.8 358 533 10,718 3,267
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-204-0621DF-A 2

WWW.PRIORITYWIRE.COM 1-800-945-5542
ExpressLT™ Dry
Dry loose tube cable (2.5 mm)
Dielectric (Non-Armored)  (EDH1JKT)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH1JKT-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1A-DT
5 0.40 10.1 43 64 8 20 4 10 59,054  18,000
12 EDH1JKT-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1A-DT
24 EDH1JKT-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1A-DT
36 EDH1 JKT-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1A-DT
48 EDH1JKT-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1A-DT
72 72 EDH1JKT-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1A-DT 6 0.43 10.9 50 75 8 22 4 11 59,054 18,000
84 to 96 96 EDH1JKT-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1A-DT 8 0.47 12.0 65 97 10 25 5 13 59,054 18,000
108 to 120 120 EDH1JKT-12-AA-120-BB XX1204M1A-DT 10 0.54 13.7 81 121 11 28 6 14 59,054 18,000
132 to 144 144 EDH1JKT-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1A-DT 12 0.61 15.5 105 156 13 32 6 16 48,528 14,792
156 to 216 216 EDH1JKT-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1A-DT 18 0.61 15.5 105 156 13 32 6 16 48,528 14,792
228 to 264 264 EDH1JKT-12-AA-264-BB XX2644M1A-DT 22 0.68 17.3 128 190 14 35 7 17 41,010 12,500
276 to 288 288 EDH1JKT-12-AA-288-BB XX2884M1A-DT 24 0.71 18.1 145 216 14 37 7 18 39,820 12,139
290 to 432 432 EDH1JKT-12-AA-432-BB XX4324M1A-DT 36 0.81 20.6 154 229 16 41 8 21 31,095 9,479
Single Jacket Armored (SP) (EDH1A1J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH1A1J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1F-DT
5 0.46 11.8 89 132 9 24 5 12 59,054  18,000
12 EDH1A1J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1F-DT
24 EDH1A1J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1F-DT
36 EDH1A1J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1F-DT
48 EDH1A1J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1F-DT
72 72 EDH1A1J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1F-DT 6 0.50 12.6 97 145 10 25 5 13 59,054 18,000
84 to 96 96 EDH1A1J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1F-DT 8 0.56 14.3 125 186 11 29 6 14 59,054 18,000
108 to 120 120 EDH1A1J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204M1F-DT 10 0.63 15.9 148 220 12 32 6 16 48,528 14,792
132 to 144 144 EDH1A1J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1F-DT 12 0.69 17.6 176 262 14 35 7 18 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 EDH1A1J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1F-DT 18 0.70 17.9 176 262 14 36 7 18 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 EDH1A1J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644M1F-DT 22 0.76 19.4 196 291 15 39 8 19 35,306 10,762
276 to 288 288 EDH1A1J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884M1F-DT 24 0.81 20.7 214 319 16 42 8 21 29,386 8,958
290 to 432 432 EDH1A1J-12-AA-432-BB XX4324M1F-DT 36 0.90 23.0 230 342 18 46 9 23 24,054 7,332
Double Jacket Single Armored (PSP)  (EDH1A2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH1A2J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064H1F-DT
5 0.53 13.5 107 160 11 27 5 14 59,054  18,000
12 EDH1A2J-12-AA-012-BB XX00124H1F-DT
24 EDH1A2J-12-AA-024-BB XX00244H1F-DT
36 EDH1A2J-12-AA-036-BB XX00364H1F-DT
48 EDH1A2J-12-AA-048-BB XX00484H1F-DT
72 72 EDH1A2J-12-AA-072-BB XX00724H1F-DT 6 0.55 14.0 122 181 11 28 5 14 59,054 18,000
84 to 96 96 EDH1A2J-12-AA-096-BB XX00964H1F-DT 8 0.61 15.5 137 204 12 31 6 16 53,510 16,310
108 to 120 120 EDH1A2J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204H1F-DT 10 0.67 17.1 167 249 13 34 7 17 43,104 13,139
132 to 144 144 EDH1A2J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1F-DT 12 0.74 18.9 198 294 15 38 7 19 35,816 10,918
156 to 216 216 EDH1A2J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164H1F-DT 18 0.76 19.2 198 294 15 38 8 19 35,688 10,879
228 to 264 264 EDH1A2J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644H1F-DT 22 0.80 20.4 220 327 16 41 8 20 31,446 9,586
276 to 288 288 EDH1A2J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884H1F-DT 24 0.86 21.8 239 356 17 44 9 22 29,088 8,867
290 to 432 432 EDH1A2J-12-AA-432-BB XX4324H1F-DT 36 0.94 24.0 257 382 19 48 9 24 22,400 6,828
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-101-1022ED 2
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
** Where XX equals glass type
WWW.PRIORITYWIRE.COM 1-800-945-5542
Dielectric Double Jacket (PDP)  (EDHNA2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDHNA2J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064H1A-DT
5 0.46 11.7 63 96 9 23 5 12 41,010 12,500
12 EDHNA2J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124H1A-DT
24 EDHNA2J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244H1A-DT
36 EDHNA2J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364H1A-DT
48 EDHNA2J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484H1A-DT
72 72 EDHNA2J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724H1A-DT 6 0.48 12.2 73 108 10 25 5 12 41,010 12,500
84 to 96 96 EDHNA2J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964H1A-DT 8 0.54 13.8 89 133 11 28 5 14 41,010 12,500
108 to 120 120 EDHNA2J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204H1A-DT 10 0.61 15.4 111 165 12 31 6 15 41,010 12,500
132 to 144 144 EDHNA2J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1A-DT 12 0.67 17.1 133 198 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 EDHNA2J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164H1A-DT 18 0.67 17.1 137 204 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 EDHNA2J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644H1A-DT 22 0.74 18.7 159 237 15 37 7 19 36,138 11,016
276 to 288 288 EDHNA2J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884H1A-DT 24 0.78 19.8 179 266 16 40 8 20 33,220 10,126
Double Jacket Double Armored (SPSP)  (EDH2A2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH2A2J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064H1S-DT
5 0.64 16.3 182 272 13 33 6 16 41,010 12,500
12 EDH2A2J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124H1S-DT
24 EDH2A2J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244H1S-DT
36 EDH2A2J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364H1S-DT
48 EDH2A2J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484H1S-DT
72 72 EDH2A2J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724H1S-DT 6 0.67 17.1 194 289 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
84 to 96 96 EDH2A2J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964H1S-DT 8 0.75 19.1 226 336 15 38 8 19 35,306 10,762
108 to 120 120 EDH2A2J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204H1S-DT 10 0.80 20.4 258 384 16 41 8 20 31,096 9,479
132 to 144 144 EDH2A2J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1S-DT 12 0.88 22.4 312 465 18 45 9 22 25,630 7,813
156 to 216 216 EDH2A2J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164H1S-DT 18 0.88 22.4 305 454 18 45 9 22 25,630 7,813
228 to 264 264 EDH2A2J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644H1S-DT 22 0.94 23.9 338 503 19 48 9 24 22,400 6,828
276 to 288 288 EDH2A2J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884H1S-DT 24 0.98 24.9 368 547 20 50 10 25 20,282 6,182
Triple Jacket Double Armored (PSPSP)   (EDH2A3J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH2A3J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064E1S-DT
5 0.70 17.8 215 320 14 36 7 18 40,248 12,268
12 EDH2A3J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124E1S-DT
24 EDH2A3J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244E1S-DT
36 EDH2A3J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364E1S-DT
48 EDH2A3J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484E1S-DT
72 72 EDH2A3J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724E1S-DT 6 0.73 18.6 228 339 15 37 7 19 35,654 10,868
84 to 96 96 EDH2A3J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964E1S-DT 8 0.78 19.9 265 394 16 40 8 20 31,852 9,709
108 to 120 120 EDH2A3J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204E1S-DT 10 0.86 21.9 313 466 17 43 9 22 27,160 8,279
132 to 144 144 EDH2A3J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444E1S-DT 12 0.93 23.7 367 546 19 47 9 24 22,330 6,807
156 to 216 216 EDH2A3J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164E1S-DT 18 0.93 23.7 367 546 19 47 9 24 22,330 6,807
228 to 264 264 EDH2A3J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644E1S-DT 22 0.98 25.0 402 598 20 50 10 25 20,312 6,192
276 to 288 288 EDH2A3J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884E1S-DT 24 1.02 26.0 429 639 20 52 10 26 18,680 5,694
ExpressLT™ Dry
Dry loose tube cable (2.5 mm)
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076

+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-101-1022
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: ExpressLT™ dry (gel-free) | single armor single jacket (12 fibers/tube) with 72 single-mode fibers (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – EDH 1A1J – 12 – HB – 072 – E3
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
EDH = ExpressLT™ Dry
3 CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
1A1J = Single Armor, Single Jacket
1A2J = Single Armor, Dual Jacket
2A2J = Double Armor, Dual Jacket
2A3J = Double Armor, Triple Jacket
NA2J = Non Armored, Dual Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per tube
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
HB = Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D) Low Water Peak
ES = Enhanced Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D)
CE = Corning™ SMF28e+ Single-Mode
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
BU = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1+ & G.652.D)
DU = BendBright+ Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1+ & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
LE = LEAF NZDSF (ITU G.655)
MULTIMODE    Wavelength
(nm)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
1 GbE
Dist (m)
10 GbE
Dist (m)
G6 = OM1 (62.5μm) 850/1300 200/500 300/550 33/___
G5 = OM2+ BIF (50μm) 1 850/1300 700/500 800 150/___
G3 = OM3 BIF (50μm) 1 850/1300 1500/500 1000 300/___
G4 = OM4 BIF (50μm) 1 850/1300 3500/500 1100 550/___
6 FIBER COUNT
004 to 432 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30 1310/1383/1550 HB, ES, or CE
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25 1310/1383/1550 HB, ES, CE, B1, BU, DU, or B2
N1 = 0.25 1550 LE
MULTIMODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)
M2 = 3.5/1.0 850/1300
M3 = 3.0/1.0 850/1300
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
Note 1: 50ųm fiber is limited to a maximum of 144 fibers.
ED 4
WWW.PRIORITYWIRE.COM 1-800-945-5542
HDPE Outer Jacket
Strength Member
Gel-Filled Buffer Tube (up to 24 Fibers)

+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-602-0921
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: ResiLink flat dielectric, flat drop (12 fibers/tube) with 2 single-mode fibers (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – DFD 1JKT – 12 – B1 – 002 – E3
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
DFD = ResiLink™ All-Dielectric Flat Drop Cable
3 CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per tube
24 = 24f per tube (for 14 to 24 fiber counts)
Note: Please refer to the Fiber Code Addendum for additional fiber options, or
contact us for help.
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
CU = Corning™ SMF28® Ultra Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
6 FIBER COUNT
1 to 24 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25 1310/1383/1550 B1, CU, or B2
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
Prysmian Part Number* General Cable Part Number** Fiber Count
DFD1JKT-12-AA-001-BB XX0014U1A 1
DFD1JKT-12-AA-002-BB XX0024U1A 2
DFD1JKT-12-AA-004-BB XX0044U1A 4
DFD1JKT-12-AA-006-BB XX0064U1A 6
DFD1JKT-12-AA-012-BB XX0124U1A 12
DFD1JKT-24-AA-024-BB XX0244U1A 24
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
** Where XX equals glass type
RADF 2
1-800-945-5542
Dimensions and Weights
Buffer Tube OD 3.0 mm  (0.12 in)
Cable Thickness 4.3 mm  (0.17 in)
Cable Width 10.5 mm  (0.41 in)
Cable Weight 39 kg/km  (26 lbs/kft)
Max Cable Length 10,000 m  (32,808 ft)
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Bend Radius mm inches
Dynamic  150 5.9
Static 100 3.9
Tensile Rating N lbf
Installation Load 1336 300
Temperature Ratings °C °F
Operation -40 to +70 -40 to +158
Installation -30 to +60 -22 to +140
Storage/Shipping -40 to +75 -40 to +167
Installation
SAG
Maximum Span Distance
NESC Heavy
ft (m)
NESC Medium
ft (m)
NESC Light
ft (m)
1% 150 (45) 260 (79) 330 (100)
1.5% 160 (49) 280 (85) 370 (112)
3% 185 (56) 330 (100) 450 (137)
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-603-0523